www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2012 Cooper Crouse-Hinds 1337
4
P
4PEBBR Series Interlocked Arktite®
Receptacles with Circuit
Breakers
30, 60, 100 Amp Interlocked Receptacles
Cl. I, Div. 1 and 2, Groups B, C, D

receptacles for Class I and II hazardous locations; and DR and
DBR receptacles for Class II hazardous locations.
Ordering Information:
Receptacle
With Spring
Door Housing
Hub
Size
(In.) Rating Amps
Without Circuit
Breaker Cat. #
w/Cutler-Hammer
Breaker w/G.E. Breaker w/Square D Breaker
30 Amp
3-wire
4-pole
Style 2
11/2
3-pole
480VAC+
or
250 VDC
20 EBBRA304 EBBRA304 WT20 3 EBBRA304 TT20 3 EBBRA304 DT20 3
30 EBBRA304 EBBRA304 WT30 3 EBBRA304 TT30 3 EBBRA304 DT30 3
40 EBBRA304 EBBRA304 WT40 3* EBBRA304 TT40 3* EBBRA304 DT40 3*
50 EBBRA304 EBBRA304 WT50 3* EBBRA304 TT50 3* EBBRA304 DT50 3*
60 Amp
3-wire
4-pole
Style 2
11/2
3-pole
480VAC+
or
250 VDC
50 EBBRA604 EBBRA604 WT50 3 EBBRA604 TT50 3 EBBRA604 DT50 3
60 EBBRA604 EBBRA604 WT60 3 EBBRA604 TT60 3 EBBRA604 DT60 3
70 EBBRA604 EBBRA604 WT70 3* EBBRA604 TT70 3* EBBRA604 DT70 3*
90 EBBRB604 EBBRB604 WT90 3* EBBRB604 TT90 3* EBBRB604 DT90 3*
100 EBBRB604 EBBRB604 WT100 3* EBBRB604 TT100 3* EBBRB604 DT100 3*
100 Amp
3-wire
4-pole
Style 2
11/2
3-pole
480VAC+
or
250 VDC
50 EBBRA104 EBBRA104 WT50 3 EBBRA104 TT50 3 EBBRA104 DT50 3
60 EBBRA104 EBBRA104 WT60 3 EBBRA104 TT60 3 EBBRA104 DT60 3
70 EBBRA104 EBBRA104 WT70 3 EBBRA104 TT70 3 EBBRA104 DT70 3
90 EBBRB104 EBBRB104 WT90 3 EBBRB104 TT90 3 EBBRB104 DT90 3
100 EBBRB104 EBBRB104 WT100 3 EBBRB104 TT100 3 EBBRB104 DT100 3
150 Amp‡
3-wire
4-pole
Style 2
11/2
3-pole
480VAC+
or
250 VDC
100 EBBRB154 EBBRB154 WT100 3
125 EBBRB154 EBBRB154 WT125FDB 3
150 EBBRB154 EBBRB154 WT150FDB 3
+Enclosures with 600 Volt circuit breakers are available. Add suffix "FDB" Ex: EBBRA304 – WT20FDB-3.
*Circuit breaker trip rating may exceed receptacle rating for welding equipment applications only, as higher trip rating may not protect wiring.
‡150A also available in A size enclosure for areas with space constraints (ie EBBRA154).
†Caution: To reduce the risk of ignition of hazardous atmospheres, do not use plugs or receptacles in Class II, Group F locations that contain electrically conductive dusts.
4P EBBR Series Interlocked Arktite®
Receptacles with Circuit
Breakers